

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 18-162**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING PART-TIME POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OPERATORS

**WHEREAS**, there exists a need within the Police Department to appoint part-time Police Communications Operators in order to cover the monthly scheduling needs due to the resignations of two part-time Police Communications Operators; and

**WHEREAS**, it is the recommendation of the Chief of Police that Christopher C. Fisler and Ross O. Culp both be appointed as part-time Police Communications Operators.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that Christopher C. Fisler and Ross O. Culp be hereby appointed as part-time Police Communications Operators effective July 11<sup>th</sup> 2018.

**BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED** that said appointment be compensated at an hourly rate of \$11.50 per hour.

**MOTION** to Approve Resolution 18-162:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
BRASWELL			Х				
BROULLON			Х				
D'ARRIGO			Х				
RYAN		Х	Х				
O'NEIL	Х		Х				

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held July 18, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 19th day of July 2018.

Some Sicolos

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk